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2022-2023 BOD First Name Last Name Company Phone

Staff
Bill Garoutte NABC 417.848.7249
Dale Ross NABC 651.207.9652 
George Avery NABC 309.825.7357
Debby Robinson Victory Management Group 312.505.4336

NABC Board of Directors
Executive Committee

Chairman Scott Sampley Enterprise Holdings, Inc. 818.813.1872
Vice Chair -Industry 
Involvement Doug Schlueter I-CAR 847.902.0964

Vice Chair - Community 
Involvement Kristle Bollans The Hertz Corporation 608.320.6008
Secretary Jennifer Hubbard CCC Intelligent Solutions 817.692.5658
Treasurer Katie Pharr Nexterras 770.510.8313
Director At Large Darren Huggins Berkshire Hathaway Automotive 972.670.2948
Immediate Past Chair Clint Marlow Allstate Insurance 847.402.0306

Directors
Justin Clark LKQ 404.379.7125



Ben Clymer, Jr. Ben Clymer's The Body Shop 951.734.4373
Kevin Creegan Devilbiss Automotive Refinshing 440.563.6714
Brian Driehorst Original One Parts 317.400.8244
Keith Egan BETAG Innovation 215.491.7234
Matt Immerfall All Star Auto Lights 407.271.8949
Gene Lopez Seidner's Collision Centers 626.358.1155
Kyle Medeiros Entragal 502.6938229
Brian Newberry Driven Brands Collision Group 707.334.7438 
Gerry Poirier Farmers Insurance 404.886.3487
Don Porter URG 309.310.6448
Roy Schnepper Butler's Collision 586.243.0892
Alan Scrimager Pinnacle Financial Partners 901.647.6622
Paul Williams Honk for Help 321.213.8766

Past Presidents George Avery 309-825-7357
Guy Bargnes 734-308-4383
Stacy Bartnik 224.310.9952
Brandon Devis
Domenic Brusco Brusco Systems 724.640.5296
Ed Dollar 253-278-1008
Marco Grossi 586-247-0600
Lorene Lombardi
Nick Notte 847-463-5286
Chuck Sulkala 617-803-1120
Russell Thrall III 570-629-8010
Doug Webb 614-873-9830
Tom Welsh 510-741-9001

tel:9517344373


Recent Members rolling 
off the board

Bill Mayer IAA 301.661..2112
Elizabeth Clark State Farm Insurance 309-735-0253
Michael Jordan 603.491.7130
Keith Bell Axalta 215.817.9987
Luke Harris USAA 480.993.6871



Email Company Title

billg@nationalautobodycouncil.org President/CEO
dross@nationalautobodycouncil.org Recycled Ride® Program Manager
g.avery@nationalautobodycouncil.org F.R.E.E.™ Program Manager
drobinson@vmg1.com President,  Victory Management Group, LLC

scott.a.sampley@ehi.com VP Replacement and Leisure Division, North American Operatio

doug.schlueter@i-car.com Principal, MSO Business Development, I-CAR

kbollans@hertz.com Senior Director, Replacement Accounts - Industry Relations
jhubbard@cccis.com Client Engagement Manager - Automotive Services Group
kpharr@nexterras.com Assistant Vice President
DHuggins@berkshirehathawayautomotive.com National Collision Director
clint.marlow@allstate.com Director - Claims Innovation and Customer Experience 

jbclark@lkqcorp.com Senior Director of Sales - US

mailto:dross@nationalautobodycouncil.org
mailto:scott.a.sampley@ehi.com
mailto:jhubbard@cccis.com
mailto:kpharr@nexterras.com
mailto:jbclark@lkqcorp.com


benjr@benclymers.com CEO
kcreegan@carlisleft.com Eastern Regional Manager
Bdriehorst@originaloneparts.com Vice President, Business Development
keith.nabc@gmail.com National Account Manager 
matt@allstarautolights.com President
gene@seidnerscc.com Director of Development and Training
kyle.p.medeiros@ehi.com Business Solutions Manager
brian.newberry@drivenbrands.com   Vice President, Development
gerald.poirier@farmersinsurance.com National APD Strategy Manager, Farmers Insurance
dporter@u-r-g.com CEO
butlerscollision@comcast.net President
alan.scrimager@pnfp.com 949 Shady Grove Road, Suite 102
paul@honkforhelp.com VP, Business Development

george@averyknows.com
gbargnes@painterssupply.com
stacybartnik@comcast.net 
Brandon.devis@clariant.com
domenic@bruscosystems.com President, BRUSCO Systems, LLC
Halmac1936@reachone.com
grossim@aol.com

Nick.Notte@i-car.com
chucksulkala@msn.com
russ@thrall3.com
dwebb@tenpointcomplete.com
tomwelsh@cpabinc.com

mailto:kcreegan@carlisleft.com
mailto:Bdriehorst@originaloneparts.com
mailto:kyle.p.medeiros@ehi.com
mailto:brian.newberry@drivenbrands.com%20%C2%A0
mailto:dporter@u-r-g.com
mailto:butlerscollision@comcast.net
mailto:alan.scrimager@pnfp.com


mayerwh@icloud.com Contractor, Insurance Auto Auctions
Elizabeth.clark.gs8b@statefarm.com Vendor Management Office Manager
mfjncrew64@gmail.com
keith.bell@axalta.com North American Distribution and Industry Relations Director
luke.harris@usaa.com Assistant Vice President, Innovation



Address City State Zip

2733 E. Battlefield, Ste. 292 Springfield MO 65809
15826 Viscount Circle Port Charlotte FL 33981
1804 Pinnacle Ln Edmond OK 73003
8223 Village Harbor Drive Cornelius NC 28031

Term Expires # of Terms
600 Corporate Park Drive St. Louis MO 63105 November-24 1

12701 W 130th Ter Overland Park KS 66213 November-25 3

1165 Virdon Dr Sun Prairie WI 53590 November-25 2
1104 Brown Crest Rd. Burleson TX 76028 November-24 1
17 W 45th Street Savannah GA 31405 November-23 1
973 Meadow Dr Lewisville TX 75077 November-25 3
37 County Road 7598 Jonesboro AR 72405 November-25 3

5846 Crossing Blvd. Antioch TN 37013 November-25



12295 Magnolia Ave Riverside CA 92503 November-23 1
3798 W Surrey Ct Rocky River OH 44116 November-24 2
650 Eagle Creek Circle Zionsville IN 46077 November-23 2
49 Queens Bridge Rd Levittown PA 19057 November-23 3
300 W Grant St Orlando FL 32806 November-25 2
1000 Evergreen St Duarte CA 91010 November-24 1
600 Corporate Park Drive Clayton MO 63105 November-25
421 E. Berna Ave Napa CA 94559 November-23 1
4458 Woodford Pass NE Roswell GA 30075 November-23 2
5353 Williams Drive Suite 1Georgetown TX 78633 November-24 1
17878 E. 13 Mile Road Roseville MI 48066 November-25
949 Shady Grove Road, Suit  Memphis TN 38120 November-25 1
2251 Barry Avenue Los Angeles CA 90064 November-23 1

1804 Pinnacle Ln Edmond OK 73003
PO Box 355 West Falmouth MA 02574
1249 N Jack Pine Ct Palatine IL 60067

206 Sunrise Dr Irwin PA 15642

313 Lake Gillilan Way Algonquin IL 60102
12 Carriage Ln Walpole MA 02081
PO Box 538 Tannersville PA 18372
6097 Deeside Dr Dublin OH 43017



1325 Chicory Way Odenton MD 21113 November-19 3
November-19 2

4 Wethersfield Dr Northfield NH 03276 November-19 3
50 Applied Bank Blvd Glen Mills PA 19342 November-20 1
9800 Fredericksburg Rd San Antonio TX 78288 November-20 1 Will not be re-running due to work demands
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